TRF No. EEC_(EU) No 2023/826 A
The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as:
TEST REPORT
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2023/826
Ecodesign Requirements for Off Mode, Standby Mode, and Networked Standby Energy
Consumption of Electrical and Electronic Household and Office Equipment
Report Reference No..................... : GZEE240600264231
Tested by  (name + signature) .... : Leif Hong

RC36-*xz 1300 3,6L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC42S-*xz 1550  4,2L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC42-*xz 1600  4,2L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC56S-*xz 1950  5,6L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC56-*xz 2000 5,6L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC66S-*xz 1950 6,6L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC66-*xz 2200  6,6L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC66L-*xz 2500 6,6L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC78S-*xz 1950 7,8L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC78-*xz 2200  7,8L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC78L-*xz 2500 7,8L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC80S-*xz 2250  8,0L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC80-*xz 2500 8,0L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC85S-*xz 2650  8,5L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC85-*xz 2800 8,5L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC100S-*xz 2950 10,0L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC100-*xz 3000,  10,0L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC100M-*xz 3200 10,0L Yes No Yes Yes No
RC100L-*xz 3250 10,0L Yes No Yes Yes No
DRC10a-*xmz 400 1,0L No Yes Yes Yes Yes
DRC10La-*xmz 450 1,0L No Yes Yes Yes Yes
DRC12Sa-*xmz 400 1,2L No Yes Yes Yes Yes
DRC12Ma-*xmz  450 1,2L No Yes Yes Yes Yes

DRC22Ma-*xmz 850 2,2L No Yes Yes Yes Yes
DRC22a-*xmz 900 2,2L No Yes Yes Yes Yes
DRC28Sa-*xmz 950 2,8L No Yes Yes Yes Yes
DRC28a-*xmz 1000 2,8L No Yes Yes Yes Yes
DRC28La-*xmz 1100 2,8L No Yes Yes Yes Yes
DRC55Sa-*xm 1300  5,5L Yes No No Yes Yes
DRC55a-*xm 1350 5,5L Yes No No Yes Yes
DRC60Sa-*xm 1550  6,0L Yes No No Yes Yes
DRC60a-*xm 1600 6,0L Yes No No Yes Yes
DRC70Sa-*xm 1950 7,0L Yes No No Yes Yes
DRC70a-*xm 2000 7,0L Yes No No Yes Yes
DRC100a-*xm 2650 10,0L Yes No No Yes Yes
SRC06-*nxz 300  0,6L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC06L-*nxz 350 0,6L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC10-*nxz 400  1,0L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC10L-*nxz 450 1,0L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC12S-*nxz 400 1,2L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC12-*nxz 450 1,2L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC12M-*nxz 500 1,2L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC12L-*nxz 550 1,2L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC15-*nxz 500  1,5L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC15L-*nxz 550 1,5L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC18S-*nxz 650 1,8L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC18-*nxz 700 1.8L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC18L-*nxz 750 1.8L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC22S-*nxz 850  2,2L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC22-*nxz 900 2,2L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC25S-*nxz 850  2,5L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC25-*nxz 900 2,5L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC28S-*nxz 950  2,8L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SRC28-*nxz 1000  2,8L Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Model
Rated
Power
(W)
Rated
Capacity
(L)
Fixed
supply
cord
Appliance
inlet
Thermal cut-
out
Thermostat
(keep warm
function)
Keep
warm
heater
RC06-X 300  0,6L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC06L-X 350 0,6L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC10-X 400  1,0L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC10L-X 450 1,0L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC12S-X 400 1,2L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC12-X 450 1,2L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC12M-X 500 1,2L No Yes Yes No Yes
 Page 7 of 25 Report No.: GZEE240600264231
TRF No. EEC_(EU) No 2023/826 A
RC12L-X 550 1,2L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC15-X 500  1,5L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC15L-X 550 1,5L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC18S-X 650 1,8L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC18-X 700 1,8L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC18L-X 750 1,8L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC22S-X 850  2,2L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC22-X 900 2,2L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC25S-X 850  2,5L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC25-X 900 2,5L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC28S-X 950 2,8L No Yes Yes No Yes
RC28-X 1000 2,8L No Yes Yes No Yes
Model Rated
Power
(W)
Rated